

Referral Programme

Earn \$100 to \$200 Cash Incentives for every successful referral!

Complete the form

Please complete the form and email to support@powerselect.sg.

My Particulars ("Referrer")

Name	NRIC
Organization Name	Company UEN No.
Organization Address	
Bank Organization	Bank Account (for cash payment)
Mobile No.	Office No.
Email	
The company I would like to refer (overage monthly electricity consumption of at least 10,000	"Referred Company")
Name of Contact Person	
Company Name	Company UEN No.
Company Address	
Company Address Contact No.	Email

Terms & Conditions of Referral Programme ("Referral Programme")

- 1. Definitions:
- 1.1. "PowerSelect" means the electronic retail platform operated by Energy Market Company Pte Ltd ("EMC");
- 1.2. "Referrer" refers to a business entity or individual who has registered for a PowerSelect account and who has introduced a Referred Company to PowerSelect;
- 1.3. "Referred Company" refers to an organization or business entity:
- a. who is not an existing customer of PowerSelect or not in discussions with EMC regarding the possible enrolment in PowerSelect at the time of referral and is referred by the Referrer to PowerSelect;
- b. is classified as a "Non-Domestic" account by SP Group;
- c. is eligible to become a contestable consumer under the Open Electricity Market (https://www.openelectricitymarket.sg/business/purchase-options/eligibility-check.html); and
- d. has an average monthly electricity consumption of at least 10,000 kWh.
- 1.4. "Cash Incentives" refers to a payment in the form of cheque or bank transfer from EMC to a Referrer, based on the tiered amount:
- a. \$100 for an average monthly electricity consumption of up to 50,000 kWh; and
- b. \$200 for an average monthly electricity consumption of above 50,000 kWh.
- 2. Referrers can refer any number of Referred Companies to PowerSelect.
- 3. A successful referral shall meet all of the following conditions:
- a. The Referee must be a valid business entity registered with Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority ("ACRA") or be an individual residing in Singapore;
- b. The Referred Company must register for a new account with PowerSelect and must have completed a Matched Transaction and successfully secured an electricity retail agreement with a contract period of minimum 12 months through a live auction or invitation to tender;
- c. The Referred Company must have subsequently executed the electricity retail agreement; and
- d. The start date of the electricity retail period should commence within 6 months from the date of referral.

EMC will notify the Referrer in writing if all the conditions above are met.

4. Subject to EMC's confirmation that all the conditions under Clause 3 are met, the Cash Incentives will be given to the Referrer upon the start date of the contract period under the electricity retail agreement referred to in Clause 3(d) above.

- 5. The Referrer warrants that it has obtained the necessary consent of the Referred Company to provide data (including personal data) or any other information related to the Referred Company and/or its premises (collectively referred to as "Referred Company's Data") to EMC for the purpose of the matching of transactions and administering to this referral, including but not limited to contacting and corresponding with the Referred Company.
- 6. The Referrer agrees that:
- a. it consents to the collection, usage and disclosure of the data and any other information in relation to the Referrer ("Referrer's Data") for the purposes of administering to the referral:
- b. PowerSelect may use such Referrer's Data and Referred Company's Data as may be relevant for the purpose of matching of transactions for the Referred Company and for purposes of administering to the referral; and
- c. PowerSelect may disclose the Referral Programme, Referrer's Data and/or Referred Company's Data to any person (including governmental authorities and regulatory bodies) on a need-to-know basis.
- 7. In the event that 2 or more Referrers referred the same Referred Company to PowerSelect, the Referrer who had made the referral at the earlier point in time will be considered eligible for the Cash Incentives.
- 8. The Cash Incentives is non-transferable and non-exchangeable.
- 9. Employees of EMC and its affiliated companies are not eligible to participate in this Referral Programme.
- 10. PowerSelect reserves the right to amend, suspend, withdraw, vary or terminate the Referral Programme, including but not limited to replacing the Cash Incentives with another promotion of similar value at its absolute discretion, and to vary, add to or delete any of these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice, including not but limited to the eligibility requirements of Referrer and/or Referred Company.
- 11. EMC's decision on all matters relating to the Referral Programme will be at its absolute discretion and will be final and binding on all parties. EMC shall not be liable for any losses, claims, damages and/or liabilities whatsoever that a Referrer and/or Referred Company or any of their representatives may incur or suffer in connection with the Referral Programme, including any variations or decisions made in respect of the Referral Programme.
- 12. Participation in this Referral Programme shall constitute acceptance of all these terms and conditions and any amendments thereof.

Version: Dated 24th October 2018